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PURPOSE

» To measure the following among Muslim
Americans who identify with the leadership
of Imam W.D. Mohammed.

- The number of registered voters within the
association

> Percentage who voted in 2008 Presidential
Election

- Percentage who reported they will vote in the
2012 Presidential Election.

- Other factors - state, racial/ethnic background,
religious preference and age.



Survey Questions

1.
2.

N9 s

Are you registered to vote?

Did you vote in the 2008 Presidential
Election?

Will you vote in the 2012 Presidential
Election?

City and state
Religious Preference
Ethnic/Racial Group
Age




Number of Surveys Collected and
where collected

» 2655 Surveys were collected.

» 34 states including the District of Columbia participated in
the survey.

» Method of collection:
o ACGG Website

- Mosque and Centers affiliated with the leadership of Imam
W.D. Mohammed.

> Events: Mosque Cares Convention (Secaucus, N.J.); Savior
Day (Chicago, IllI); National Muslim Business Conference
(Los Angeles, Ca.); Midwest Section Conference
(Indianapolis, Ind.); Southwest Sectional Conference (Little
Rock, Ark.); Muslims in Memphis Month (Memphis, Tenn.)
Mali Conference (Charlotte, NC) and International Islamic
Festival (Philadelphia, Pa.).




Registered to vote; voted in 2008 Presidential

Election; will vote in 2012 Presidential

Election

» 92 % of those surveyed reported they are
registered to vote.

» 88% of those registered to vote reported they
voted in the 2008 Presidential Election

» 94% of those registered to vote reported they
would vote in the 2012 Presidential Election.




Comparison of Muslim American survey
registered to vote and the general American
Public

» Muslim Americans Registered to vote - 92%
» American Public Registered to vote - 64.9%

» Muslim Americans reported voted in 2008 -
88%

» American Public reported voted in 2008 -
58.2%




Muslim American Voting Percentage by ACGG Regions

Region % voted in 2008 | % who reported | Percentage (+/-)
will vote in 2012
+6%

Midwest 89% 95%

South 89% 92% +3%
Southwest 79% 87% + 8%
West Coast 88% 95% +7%
Mid-Atlantic 91% 96% +5%
New England 100% 100% -
Northeast 89% 95% +6%

National 88% 94% +6%




Percentage of surveys by ACGGE

=

Reglon and the top 10 states
(Suate ___[Percentage

Northeast 30% New Jersey 19%
South 23% Georgia 16%
Midwest 17% California 9%

West Coast 11%
Mid-Atlantic 10%
Southwest 9%
New England 0%
Total 100%

Texas 7%
New York 6%
North Carolina 5%
Pennsylvania 5%
5%
5%
4%

lllinois

Missouri

Florida

A
.......



Religious Preference
I N
% % 5%

87%

.



Religious preference Top 10 States
%Christian _|%Jewish | Other
0%

New Jersey /8% 11% 11%
Georgia 88% 8% 0% 4%
California 88% 8% 0% 4%
Texas 89% 5% 0% 5%
New York 92% 3% 0% 5%
North 97% 1% 0% 1%
Carolina

Pennsylvania 96% 2% 0% 2%
lllinois 91% 3% 0% 6%
Missouri 89% 5% 0% 5%

Florida 55% 35% 0% 10%




Ethnicity/Race

African - Caucasian Hispanic
American

91% 6%

I B e

African - Caucasian  Hispanic Other
American

90.5% 1% .05% 8%




Number surveyed - percent
Muslim by Race/Ethnicity

Race/Ethnicity Numbered % Muslim
surveyed

Hispanic 50%
Caucasian 56%

Other 234 193 83%
African- 2348 2059 88%
American

.



AGE

18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 65 &
Older

11% 14% 18% 32% 17%




» As—-Salaam-Alaikum
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